
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/09/2015 to 30/09/2015

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bernadette 237 434,486 3 22.74%
2  Frogman 214 296,342 28 20.54%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 207 350,153 12 19.86%
4  Jackie 202 550,119 7 19.39%
5  Bri. 166 263,529 3 15.93%
6  BunnyHare 9 13,006 1 0.86%
7  biffo 3 3,337 1 0.29%
8  FlyingNun on tablet 3 8,634 0 0.29%
9  Peter T 1 1,119 0 0.10%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 28 214 296,342 50.91%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 12 207 350,153 21.82%
3  Jackie 7 202 550,119 12.73%
4  Bernadette 3 237 434,486 5.45%
5  Bri. 3 166 263,529 5.45%
6  BunnyHare 1 9 13,006 1.82%
7  biffo 1 3 3,337 1.82%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  % num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 550,119 202 7 28.64%
2  Bernadette 434,486 237 3 22.62%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 350,153 207 12 18.23%
4  Frogman 296,342 214 28 15.43%
5  Bri. 263,529 166 3 13.72%
6  BunnyHare 13,006 9 1 0.68%
7  FlyingNun on tablet 8,634 3 0 0.45%
8  biffo 3,337 3 1 0.17%
9  Peter T 1,119 1 0 0.06%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  04/09/2015 68 110,645 2 6.53%
2  09/09/2015 53 100,072 1 5.09%
3  01/09/2015 49 86,263 3 4.70%
4  02/09/2015 47 78,224 1 4.51%
5  03/09/2015 46 89,333 1 4.41%
6  17/09/2015 45 80,578 2 4.32%
7  07/09/2015 45 80,464 2 4.32%
8  10/09/2015 43 80,784 4 4.13%
9  08/09/2015 40 71,369 2 3.84%

10  14/09/2015 40 79,742 1 3.84%
11  16/09/2015 40 74,002 1 3.84%



12  27/09/2015 39 66,797 3 3.74%
13  11/09/2015 39 71,145 2 3.74%
14  12/09/2015 34 62,367 2 3.26%
15  13/09/2015 34 58,214 2 3.26%
16  15/09/2015 33 63,680 1 3.17%
17  18/09/2015 33 62,632 1 3.17%
18  30/09/2015 32 64,042 1 3.07%
19  24/09/2015 31 63,658 4 2.98%
20  23/09/2015 26 51,915 2 2.50%
21  28/09/2015 26 52,077 1 2.50%
22  05/09/2015 26 43,833 1 2.50%
23  19/09/2015 25 44,001 3 2.40%
24  22/09/2015 25 49,668 1 2.40%
25  21/09/2015 23 44,378 1 2.21%
26  29/09/2015 22 39,755 2 2.11%
27  25/09/2015 21 39,904 3 2.02%
28  20/09/2015 21 41,251 2 2.02%
29  06/09/2015 18 35,791 2 1.73%
30  26/09/2015 18 34,141 1 1.73%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Wednesday 198 368,255 6 19.00%
2  Tuesday 169 310,735 9 16.22%
3  Thursday 165 314,353 11 15.83%
4  Friday 161 284,326 8 15.45%
5  Monday 134 256,661 5 12.86%5  Monday 134 256,661 5 12.86%
6  Sunday 112 202,053 9 10.75%
7  Saturday 103 184,342 7 9.88%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Thursday 3rd September 2015 53 96,148 1 5.09%
2  GMT Wednesday 9th September ... 42 79,344 1 4.03%
3  GMT Tuesday 15th September 2015 41 76,397 1 3.93%
4  GMT Tuesday 8th September 2015 39 72,717 1 3.74%
5  GMT Monday 7th September 2015 36 65,841 1 3.45%
6  GMT Monday 14th September 2015 35 71,329 1 3.36%
7  GMT Wednesday 16th Septembe ... 34 63,771 1 3.26%
8  GMT Thursday 10th September ... 33 79,103 1 3.17%
9  GMT Friday 18th September 2015 33 62,632 1 3.17%

10  GMT Friday 4th September 2015 33 58,142 1 3.17%
11  GMT Thursday 17th September ... 32 61,894 1 3.07%
12  GMT Wednesday 2nd September ... 31 49,884 1 2.98%
13  GMT Bank holiday Monday 31s ... 29 57,379 0 2.78%
14  GMT Monday 28th September 2015 28 50,003 1 2.69%
15  GMT Saturday 12th September ... 27 50,657 1 2.59%
16  GMT Saturday 26th September ... 27 50,525 1 2.59%
17  GMT Sunday, 6th September 2015. 26 51,606 1 2.50%
18  GMT Friday 11th September 2015 26 44,183 1 2.50%



19  GMT Tuesday 22nd September 2015 25 49,109 1 2.40%
20  GMT Tuesday 1st September 25 44,996 1 2.40%
21  GMT Wednesday 30th Septembe ... 23 49,352 1 2.21%
22  GMT Monday 21st September 2015 23 46,099 1 2.21%
23  GMT Saturday 5th September 2015 22 38,669 1 2.11%
24  GMT Sunday 13th September 2015. 20 37,415 1 1.92%
25  GMT Sunday 13th September 2015 19 29,971 1 1.82%
26  GMT Sunday 20th September 2015 18 37,370 1 1.73%
27  GMT Tuesday 29th September 2015 17 33,158 1 1.63%
28  Bit of better news. 16 21,557 1 1.54%
29  GMT Thursday 34th September ... 15 34,775 1 1.44%
30  GMT Wednesday 23rd Septembe ... 15 31,026 1 1.44%
31  GMT Sunday 27th September 2015 14 20,780 1 1.34%
32  Augusts statisics. 14 19,343 1 1.34%
33  GMT Saturday 19th September ... 13 27,953 1 1.25%
34  GMT Thursday 10th September ... 13 18,740 1 1.25%
35  GMT Sunday 27th September 2015 12 30,598 1 1.15%
36  GMT Friday 25th September 2015 12 23,272 1 1.15%
37  Bernadette, 12 16,277 1 1.15%
38  Ping Bri re Newsgroup reade ... 11 19,547 0 1.06%
39  LOA request 9 16,290 1 0.86%
40  LOA notification  for Monda ... 9 12,278 1 0.86%
41  F1 Japan 9 10,995 1 0.86%
42  peeping in for a test 8 9,341 1 0.77%
43  This is going to be difficu ... 7 15,611 1 0.67%
44  I'm back!!!  (Just a tad long) 7 13,193 1 0.67%
45  Sea day 7 11,401 1 0.67%45  Sea day 7 11,401 1 0.67%
46  Smoking! 7 9,588 1 0.67%
47  LOA partial  :( 5 7,782 1 0.48%
48  GMT Tuesday 6th September 2015 5 6,633 1 0.48%
49  Possible LOA 5 6,490 1 0.48%
50  GMT Thursday 24th September ... 4 5,023 1 0.38%
51  Sorry but I have to ask for ... 3 5,005 1 0.29%
52  In case you missed it 3 4,158 1 0.29%
53  Eye update 25/09/2015 2 3,906 1 0.19%
54  LoL fledgelings 2 3,048 1 0.19%
55  RIP Jackie Collins 2 2,931 1 0.19%
56  FR4 has gone transcontinental ! 2 2,857 1 0.19%
57  Ping Froggie. 2 2,633 1 0.19%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 237 434,486 3 22.74%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 214 296,342 28 20.54%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 207 350,153 12 19.87%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 172 471,441 7 16.51%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 168 267,672 3 16.12%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 30 78,678 0 2.88%
7  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 7 8,863 1 0.67%
8  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 3 3,337 1 0.29%



9  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.Fre ... 3 8,634 0 0.29%
10  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 1 1,119 0 0.10%

***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 2 207 16.67%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 2 168 16.67%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:38 ... 1 237 8.33%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 214 8.33%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6002.18197 1 172 8.33%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 1 30 8.33%
7  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 1 7 8.33%
8  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 16.4.3 ... 1 3 8.33%
9  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.Free:1.65 1 3 8.33%

10  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 1 1 8.33%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 382 564,014 31 36.66%
2  Mozilla 267 513,164 3 25.62%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 207 350,153 12 19.87%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 172 471,441 7 16.51%
5  NewsTap 7 8,863 1 0.67%
6  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 3 3,337 1 0.29%
7  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.Free:1. 3 8,634 0 0.29%
8  MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 1,119 0 0.10%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  40tude_Dialog 3 382 25.00%
2  Mozilla 2 267 16.67%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 2 207 16.67%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 172 8.33%
5  NewsTap 1 7 8.33%
6  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 1 3 8.33%
7  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.Free:1.65 1 3 8.33%
8  MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 1 8.33%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1042 for 30 days
New threads : 55
Total replies : 987
Total modified threads : 57
Total size : 1920725 bytes (1,875.71 KB)
Total lines : 22282 lines
Total users : 9
Average number of messages by user : 115.78
Average size of messages by user : 213,413.89 bytes (208.41 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,475.78
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